## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2318**, As Amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 11, after "fund" by inserting "from the Kansas income tax act and the privilege tax imposed upon any national banking association, state bank, trust company or savings and loan association pursuant to article 11 of chapter 79 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto"; in line 13, by striking "\$10,003,833,599" and inserting "\$5,969,359,529 from the Kansas income tax act and the privilege tax imposed upon any national banking association, state bank, trust company or savings and loan association pursuant to article 11 of chapter 79 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto";

On page 2, in line 19, by striking "4.5%" and inserting "4%"; in line 22, by striking "4.5%" and inserting "4%"; in line 27, by striking "4.5%" and inserting "4%"; in line 30, by striking "4.5%" and inserting "4%"; in line 33, by striking "2.82%" and inserting "2.6%"; in line 36, by striking "2.82%" and inserting "2.6%"; in line 40, by striking "2.90%" and inserting "2.62%"; in line 43, by striking "2.90%" and inserting "2.62%"

	District